

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS  Bid Opening 12/6/2022 11:15 AM				2023 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT SEWER TREATMENT PLANT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44000 21							
				Engineer's Estimate		Municipal Maintenance Co.		Mobile Dredging & Video Pipe Svs., Inc.		Montana Construction, Inc.	
						1352 Taylors Lane Cinnaminson, NJ 08077  P (856) 786-9434 F (856) 786-0642		1566 Harding Highway Newfield, NJ 08344  P: 856-697-1900 F: 856-697-0757		80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644  P: 973-478-5200 F: 973-478-5065	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>CONTRACT YEAR 2023</b>											
1	Labor- Regular Time- Job Superintendent	20	Hrs	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00				
2	Labor- Regular Time- Mechanic	230	Hrs	\$150.00	\$34,500.00	\$145.00	\$33,350.00				
3	Labor- Regular Time- Mechanic's Helper	230	Hrs	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00				
4	Labor- Regular Time- Electrician	225	Hrs	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00				
5	Labor- Regular Time- Laborer	45	Hrs	\$126.50	\$5,692.50	\$125.00	\$5,625.00				
6	Labor- Regular Time- Welder	20	Hrs	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00				
7	Labor- Over Time- Job Superintendent	20	Hrs	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00				
8	Labor- Over Time- Mechanic	25	Hrs	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00				
9	Labor- Over Time- Mechanic's Helper	25	Hrs	\$82.50	\$2,062.50	\$75.00	\$1,875.00				
10	Labor- Over Time- Electrician	45	Hrs	\$225.50	\$10,147.50	\$220.00	\$9,900.00				
11	Labor- Over Time- Laborer	20	Hrs	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00				
12	Labor- Over Time- Welder	10	Hrs	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00				
13	Labor- Regular Time- Instrumentation Electrician	160	Hrs	\$155.00	\$24,800.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00				
14	Labor- Over Time- Instrumentation Electrician	40	Hrs	\$225.50	\$9,020.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00				
15	Materials Support Services	\$20,000.00	LS	1.10	\$22,000.00	1.10	\$22,000.00				
16	Install Package Plant Influent Valves (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00				
17	Install Package Plant Floor Stand (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$5,082.00	\$5,082.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00				
18	Supply & Install Electrical Enclosure- Complete (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$27,835.00	\$27,835.00				
19	Paint & Insulate 16" Steel Airline (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00				
20	Supply Spare Pump, Jersey Avenue PS (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,155.00	\$17,155.00				
21	Supply Spare Pump, Riverfront PS (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,820.00	\$11,820.00				
22	Supply Spare Pump, Korman PS (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00				
23	Supply Spare Pump, Berkley PS (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,990.00	\$31,990.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<i>\$340,904.50</i>		<b>\$339,445.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>	